

*Southern California Edison*  
*2022-WMPs – 2022 Wildfire Mitigation Plan Updates*

**DATA REQUEST SET O E I S - S C E - 2 2 - 0 0 9**

**To: Energy Safety**  
**Prepared by: John Graass**  
**Job Title: Senior Advisor**  
**Received Date: 6/1/2022**

**Response Date: 6/3/2022**

---

**Question 01 a. :**

Regarding SCE's Repair Backlog:

- a. Please provide an Excel table with the following information in new columns added to the Excel table SCE submitted in response to CALADVOCATES-SCE-2022 WMP-051 Questions 1, 2, and 3:
- i. Reason for reinspection (if applicable)
  - ii. New due date post-reinspection (if applicable)
  - iii. New prioritization of work order (if it changed)
  - iv. Equipment type

**Response to Question 01 a. :**

Please see attachment "OEIS-SCE-22-009 - 01 a - Response\_Distribution, Transmission & Substation.xlsx" for the requested data. The attached excel file contains three tabs, one each for distribution, transmission and substation notifications that were open as of 02/01/2022.

Equipment with an open notification may be inspected again through SCE's standard practices for compliance inspections, annual patrols, High Fire Risk Inspections, and Area of Concern inspections. That said, SCE does not consider this as a "reinspection" per se, as the inspection would not necessarily occur specifically to review the previously identified issue. Therefore, parts i, ii and iii are not applicable.

Regarding part iv for transmission, SCE previously provided "Equipment type" in its original file, Column "NOTFOBJECTPARTCODE," and it has been included in the updated attachment for reference. Regarding part iv for distribution and substation, an additional column of data titled "Equipment type" has been included.